
2020 University of Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 11-2Away: 2-1Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (153), Opp (134)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (3), Bradley (2), King (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Blaylock (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Marshall (2), Meadows (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Cannon 1, Gowen 1, Hancock 1, Smith 1, Tatum 1, Totals ,
Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-25), Meadows (3-5), Childers (2-2), Ledford (1-1), Marshall (1-6), Moody (1-1), Tatum (1-1), Wilcox (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
44 Anderson, Ben .414 18-17 58 24 24 6 1 0 13 32 .552 15 4 11 0 .544 2 1 5-8 37 1 0 1.000
28 Bradley, Tucker .397 18-18 63 17 25 3 0 6 23 46 .730 13 3 4 0 .513 1 2 8-9 13 1 0 1.000
15 Tate, Cole .339 17-14 56 11 19 5 0 2 14 30 .536 2 0 6 1 .350 2 1 1-1 15 17 3 .914
14 Sullivan, Patrick .298 18-15 57 6 17 3 0 0 8 20 .351 7 1 13 0 .385 0 1 0-0 122 7 2 .985
20 Rogers, Chaney .297 16-11 37 5 11 2 0 0 2 13 .351 6 0 9 1 .395 0 0 0-0 33 2 2 .946
7 Shepherd, Cam .268 18-18 71 18 19 4 0 4 21 35 .493 11 2 18 2 .372 2 0 7-7 21 49 4 .946
23 Tate, Connor .243 15-9 37 9 9 1 0 1 5 13 .351 8 2 8 0 .396 1 0 2-2 5 0 1 .833
1 Floyd, Buddy .207 16-8 29 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .207 6 3 5 0 .395 0 3 1-1 14 21 0 1.000
31 King, Riley .203 18-16 59 8 12 0 0 0 11 12 .203 6 4 10 1 .306 3 1 2-2 16 7 3 .885
24 Blaylock, Garrett .180 18-14 61 8 11 3 0 4 8 26 .426 5 2 19 1 .261 1 0 0-0 6 21 4 .871
2 Marshall, Shane .179 15-10 28 7 5 1 0 0 3 6 .214 4 4 12 0 .361 0 1 1-1 110 13 0 1.000
6 Fowler, Kaden .333 8-2 9 4 3 1 0 1 2 7 .778 6 0 6 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
4 Jernigan, Randon .273 10-1 11 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 2 4 0 .467 0 0 2-2 10 0 0 1.000
30 Meadows, Mason .150 13-7 20 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .150 2 2 12 0 .292 0 0 0-0 71 8 0 1.000
38 Ledford, Kale .143 4-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 1 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
Totals .279 18-18 603 128 168 29 1 18 116 253 .420 94 30 140 6 .395 12 10 29-33 492 175 23 .967
Opponents .206 18-18 598 53 123 18 3 6 47 165 .276 55 17 197 9 .290 3 8 5-13 463 143 18 .971

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Moody, Logan 0.00 1-0 3 1 0 0-2 0 8.0 3 0 0 4 7 0 1 0 .107 0 0 0 0 0
28 Bradley, Tucker 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 1 4.1 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cannon, Jonathan 0.00 3-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 4 0 0 2 12 1 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 1
32 Polk, Michael 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 5.0 1 0 0 3 7 0 0 0 .067 1 1 0 0 1
16 Childers, Will 0.79 1-0 5 1 0 0-1 0 11.1 8 2 1 6 13 0 0 0 .190 3 0 0 1 0
55 Webb, Ryan 1.20 2-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 15.0 13 2 2 5 26 3 0 0 .236 0 2 0 1 2
13 Wilcox, Cole 1.57 3-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 23.0 18 5 4 2 32 2 0 2 .209 1 1 0 0 0
35 Tatum, Cain 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 1 1 1 5 0 0 0 .250 2 3 0 0 0
33 Glover, Justin 2.70 1-0 5 0 0 0-2 0 10.0 6 4 3 5 8 1 0 0 .171 2 0 0 1 0
19 Gowen, Jack 3.18 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 3 2 5 10 0 0 0 .118 0 0 0 0 1
5 Smith, C.J. 3.32 0-1 4 4 0 0-0 0 19.0 12 9 7 10 20 4 1 1 .179 3 4 0 0 1
17 Hancock, Emerson 3.75 2-0 4 4 0 0-2 0 24.0 22 10 10 3 34 3 0 2 .237 1 2 0 0 1
34 Brown, Garrett 4.96 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 16 10 9 4 13 3 1 0 .246 2 2 0 0 0
39 Pasqua, Darryn 7.71 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 4 4 2 3 0 0 1 .409 2 2 0 0 0
3 Smith, Brandon 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 .375 1 0 0 0 1
Totals 2.52 14-4 63 18 0 4 2 164.0 123 53 46 55 197 18 3 6 .206 18 17 0 3 8
Opponents 6.30 4-14 78 18 0 1 2 154.1 168 128 108 94 140 29 1 18 .279 29 30 0 12 10



2020 University of Georgia Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Marshall, Shane 123 110 13 0 1.000 0 1 5 .167 2 0
30 Meadows, Mason 79 71 8 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 2 0
44 Anderson, Ben 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Floyd, Buddy 35 14 21 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bradley, Tucker 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Jernigan, Randon 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Ledford, Kale 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hancock, Emerson 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
12 Cannon, Jonathan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Childers, Will 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
6 Fowler, Kaden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Glover, Justin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Gowen, Jack 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Moody, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Polk, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tatum, Cain 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Sullivan, Patrick 131 122 7 2 .985 10 0 0 — 0 0
7 Shepherd, Cam 74 21 49 4 .946 9 0 0 — 0 0
20 Rogers, Chaney 37 33 2 2 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tate, Cole 35 15 17 3 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
31 King, Riley 26 16 7 3 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Blaylock, Garrett 31 6 21 4 .871 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Tate, Connor 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Smith, C.J. 6 0 5 1 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
55 Webb, Ryan 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Garrett 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 2 — 0 0
13 Wilcox, Cole 2 1 0 1 .500 0 1 2 .333 0 0
39 Pasqua, Darryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 690 492 175 23 .967 27 5 7 .400 4 0
Opponents 624 463 143 18 .971 24 29 3 .892 7 0


